By-law 2020-122
A By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury to Amend
By-law 2020-26 being a By-law to Establish Miscellaneous
User Fees for Certain Services provided by the City of Greater Sudbury

Whereas Council of the City of Greater Sudbury deems it desirable to amend By-law
2020-26 being a By-law to Establish Miscellaneous User Fees for Certain Services Provided by
the City of Greater Sudbury;

Now therefore Council of the City of Greater Sudbury hereby enacts as follows:

1. By-law 2020-26 being a By-law to Establish Miscellaneous User Fees for Certain
Services Provided by the City of Greater Sudbury is hereby amended by repealing Schedule
“CS-7" and enacting, in its place and stead, Schedule “CS-7" attached hereto as Schedule “A’
and forming part of this By-law. |

2. This By-law shall come into full force and effect upon passage.

Read and Passed in Open Council this 12" day of August, 2020

- 2020-122



Schedule “A”

to By-law 2020-122 of the City of Greater Sudbury

Schedule "CS-7"
To By-Law 2020-26

Enforcement

Fee for a property owner that is in default of a compliance date for any
issued Notice of Non-Conformity or Order to Comply

Fee for property owner for remedial action resulting from non-compliance
with any Notice of Non-Conformity or Order to Comply

Application fee for appeal hearings for Notices or Orders

Towing vehicles from private property (each vehicle)

Late business licence renewals - after 1st notice

Late business licence renewals - after 2nd notice

Vehicle for Hire By-law 2016-145

Licences - Issuance or Renewal

Issuance or Renewal of Broker's Licence

Issuance or Renewal of PTC Licence

Issuance of Taxi, Limousine or Shuttle Owner's Licence

Renewal of Taxi, Limousine or Shuttle Owner's Licence

Issuance or Renewal of Accessible Taxi Owner's Licence, Airport
Ambassador Accessible Taxicab Owner’s Licence or Accessible Taxi
Driver's Licence

Issuance of Taxi, Limousine or Shuttle Driver's Licence

Renewal of Taxi, Limousine or Shuttle Driver's Licence

Issuance or Renewal of Airport Ambassador Taxicab Owner's Licence
Issuance of PTC Driver's Licence (Identification Decal)

Renewal of PTC Driver's Licence (ldentification Decal)

Replacement/Reissuance of Licences/Plates/Tariff Card
Replacement of Taxicab Tariff Card

Replacement of Owner's, Broker's or PTC's Licence which has been lost,
damaged or defaced

Replacement of Driver's Licence, or a PTC Driver's Licence which has
been lost, damaged or defaced

Re-issuance of Owner's Licence or PTC's Licence for a Replacement
Vehicle

Taxi Vehicle Plate Replacement

PTC Identification Decal Replacement

Inspection Fees
Re-inspection fee for V4H
Taxi meter inspection and/or taxi meter seal
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176.99

176.99
99.12
138.94
10.62
69.03

280.00
280.00
280.00
137.00

Nil

56.00

28.00
109.00
330.00
165.00

28.00
16.50
109.00

109.00
16.50

109.00
56.00

23.01

23.01
12.88
18.06
1.38
8.97

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
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TOTAL

200.00

200.00
112.00
157.00
12.00
78.00

280.00
280.00
280.00
137.00

Nil
56.00
28.00

109.00
330.00
165.00

5.75

28.00

16.50

109.00

109.00
16.50

109.00
56.00



