By-law 2020-122

A By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury to Amend By-law 2020-26 being a By-law to Establish Miscellaneous User Fees for Certain Services provided by the City of Greater Sudbury

Whereas Council of the City of Greater Sudbury deems it desirable to amend By-law 2020-26 being a By-law to Establish Miscellaneous User Fees for Certain Services Provided by the City of Greater Sudbury;

Now therefore Council of the City of Greater Sudbury hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. By-law 2020-26 being a By-law to Establish Miscellaneous User Fees for Certain Services Provided by the City of Greater Sudbury is hereby amended by repealing Schedule "CS-7" and enacting, in its place and stead, Schedule "CS-7" attached hereto as Schedule "A" and forming part of this By-law.
- 2. This By-law shall come into full force and effect upon passage.

Read and Passed in Open Council this 12th day of August, 2020

Mayor

Clerk

Schedule "A"

to By-law 2020-122 of the City of Greater Sudbury

Page 1 of 1

Schedule "CS-7" To By-Law 2020-26 <u>Enforcement</u>

	FEE	<u>HST</u>	TOTAL
Fee for a property owner that is in default of a compliance date for any issued Notice of Non-Conformity or Order to Comply	176.99	23.01	200.00
Fee for property owner for remedial action resulting from non-compliance with any Notice of Non-Conformity or Order to Comply	176.99	23.01	200.00
Application fee for appeal hearings for Notices or Orders	99.12	12.88	112.00
Towing vehicles from private property (each vehicle)	138.94	18.06	157.00
Late business licence renewals - after 1st notice	10.62	1.38	12.00
Late business licence renewals - after 2nd notice	69.03	8.97	78.00
Vehicle for Hire By-law 2016-145			
Licences - Issuance or Renewal			
Issuance or Renewal of Broker's Licence	280.00	N/A	280.00
Issuance or Renewal of PTC Licence	280.00	N/A	280.00
Issuance of Taxi, Limousine or Shuttle Owner's Licence	280.00	N/A	280.00
Renewal of Taxi, Limousine or Shuttle Owner's Licence	137.00	N/A	137.00
Issuance or Renewal of Accessible Taxi Owner's Licence, Airport			
Ambassador Accessible Taxicab Owner's Licence or Accessible Taxi	Nil		Nil
Driver's Licence	56.00	N/A	56.00
Issuance of Taxi, Limousine or Shuttle Driver's Licence Renewal of Taxi, Limousine or Shuttle Driver's Licence	28.00	N/A	28.00
Issuance or Renewal of Airport Ambassador Taxicab Owner's Licence	109.00	N/A	109.00
Issuance of PTC Driver's Licence (Identification Decal)	330.00	N/A	330.00
Renewal of PTC Driver's Licence (Identification Decal)	165.00	N/A	165.00
Replacement/Reissuance of Licences/Plates/Tariff Card			
Replacement of Taxicab Tariff Card	5.75	N/A	5.75
Replacement of Owner's, Broker's or PTC's Licence which has been lost,			
damaged or defaced	28.00	N/A	28.00
Replacement of Driver's Licence, or a PTC Driver's Licence which has	40.50		40.50
been lost, damaged or defaced	16.50	N/A	16.50
Re-issuance of Owner's Licence or PTC's Licence for a Replacement Vehicle	109.00	N/A	109.00
Taxi Vehicle Plate Replacement	109.00	N/A	109.00
PTC Identification Decal Replacement	16.50	N/A	16.50
1 To Identification book Nopideomoni	10,00	1471	10.00
Inspection Fees	400.0-	1 1/2	400.55
Re-inspection fee for V4H	109.00	N/A	109.00 56.00
Taxi meter inspection and/or taxi meter seal	56.00	N/A	00.00